
GATEWAY COLLEGE PREP HIGH SCHOOL
BASEBALL 2026

Gateway CP Baseball Field Tickets

Games Games Time Opponent Location Event
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 6:30 PM Lago Vista HS Gateway CP High School
Friday, February 6, 2026 6:30 PM Nuclear Baseball Knights Gateway CP High School

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 6:30 PM Troy HS Gateway CP High School
Friday, February 13, 2026 6:30 PM Texans Homeschool Gateway CP High School

Non-District Time Opponent Location
1 Thursday, February 19, 2026 7:00 PM Lago Vista HS Salado High School
2 Friday, February 20, 2026 3:00 PM Thrall HS Salado High School
3 Friday, February 20, 2026 5:00 PM Lorena HS Salado High School
4 Saturday, February 21, 2026 8:00 AM Troy HS Salado High School

Non-District Time Opponent Location
5 Thursday, February 26, 2026 4:30 PM CCHS Cameron Yoe High School
6 Thursday, February 26, 2026 7:00 PM Bastrop HS Cameron Yoe High School
7 Saturday, February 28, 2026 11:30 AM BCHS Cameron Yoe High School
8 Saturday, February 28, 2026 4:30 PM Caldwell HS Cameron Yoe High School

Non-District Time Opponent Location
9 Friday, March 6, 2026 9:00 AM Academy Navasota High School

10 Friday, March 6, 2026 1:30 PM ACM JV Navasota High School
11 Saturday, March 7, 2026 11:15 AM Navasota HS Navasota High School
12 Saturday, March 7, 2026 1:30 PM Coldspring HS Navasota High School

Non-District Time Opponent Location
13 Tuesday, March 10, 2026 7:00 PM Texans Homeschool Gateway CP High School
14 Friday, March 13, 2026 4:00 PM St. Dominic Savio HS Savio High School

District 24-4A Time Opponent Location
15 1 Tuesday, March 17, 2026 1:30 PM @ Marble Falls HS Marble Falls High School
16 2 Thursday, March 19, 2026 1:30 PM Marble Falls HS Gateway CP High School

District 24-4A Time Opponent Location
17 3 Tuesday, March 24, 2026 7:00 PM Salado HS Gateway CP High School
18 4 Friday, March 27, 2026 7:00 PM @ Salado HS Salado High School

District 24-4A Time Opponent Location
19 5 Tuesday, March 31, 2026 7:00 PM @ Lampasas Lampasas High School
20 6 Wednesday, April 1, 2026 7:00 PM Lampasas Gateway CP High School

District 24-4A Time Opponent Location
21 7 Tuesday, April 7, 2026 7:00 PM Taylor HS Gateway CP High School
22 8 Friday, April 10, 2026 7:00 PM @ Taylor HS Taylor High School

District 24-4A Time Opponent Location
23 9 Tuesday, April 14, 2026 7:00 PM @ Jarrell HS Jarrell High School
24 10 Friday, April 17, 2026 7:00 PM Jarrell HS Gateway CP High School

District 24-4A Time Opponent Location
25 11 Tuesday, April 21, 2026 7:00 PM Burnet HS Gateway CP High School
26 12 Friday, April 24, 2026 7:00 PM @ Burnet HS Burnet High School

State Playoffs Time Opponent Location
27 1
28 2

3

Westinghouse Sportsplex

3320 Westinghouse Rd
Georgetown, TX 78626

Pre-Season

Salado Tournament

Cameron Tournament

Navasota Tournament

Season Week 4

Season Week 5

Season Week 6

Season Week 7

Season Week 8

Season Week 9

Season Week 10

Season Week 11

Parent Night

Senior Night


